

Order no 10

dt. 16 .04.2026

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 1 not appeared inspite of receiving of summon.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP no 1.

OP no 2 files a petition and pray for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04 .06 .2026 for WS by OP no 2.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court

Jalpaiguri